(Rev. 6-93)	) - 2005 ;HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇒ ▼	66827suched original documents or copy thereof	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat. 1U32	2082 /auched original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
ELEDGER.COM 6.2806	Name: INTACCT CORPORATION	
6.20	Internal Address: 170 Knowles Dr	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address:	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership  ☐ Corporation-State	City: Los Gatos State. zip95032	
Other	State.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes   No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership	
Assignment   Merger	Limited Partnership California	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	the same of the same and the sa	
□ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No	
Sept. 8, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	n nga nga katalangan nga katalang nga katalang nga katalang nga katalang nga katalang nga katalang nga katalan Nga katalang nga ka	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	2,432,368	
Additional numbers	s attached? D Yes X No	
Additional number		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
concerning document should be mailed: TOD R. NISSLE, P.C.	registrations involved:	
Name:		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00	
Internal Address:		
	Li XLI ICIOSEU	
P.O. Box 55630	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:		
0,000,744,000	8. Deposit account number:	
	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Phoenix State: AZ ZIP: 8507	/8   1   2     <del>                              </del>	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by posit account)	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
O. Cathainaint and state time.		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info</li> </ol>	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of $05-31-06$	
DEBRA S. NISSLE	Mandl 05-31-06 & #	
Name of Person Signing	Signature S Date	
Total number of pages includ	ling cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

9/8

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Whereas ELEDGER.COM, INC., an Ohio corporation, having an office at 4201 North Main, Suite 403, Findlay, Ohio 45840 (hereafter "LEDGER"), is owner of the mark "ELEDGER", of the mark "ELEDGER.COM" and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,432,368, registered February 27, 2001, therefore, of the domain name "eledger.com", and of the domain name "eledger.net", which marks and domain names have been used in connection with accounting services via the global computer network, said marks and domain names hereafter being collectively referred to as "the Marks"; and,

Whereas INTACCT CORPORATION, a California corporation of 170 Knowles Drive, Suite 120, Los Gatos, California 95032 (hereafter "INTACCT") is desirous of acquiring the Marks and said registration;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration consisting of the receipt of \$2,500.00 and a copy of this document executed by INTACCT, LEDGER does hereby assign unto INTACCT all right, title and Interest in and to the Mark, together with any good will of the business symbolized by the

2002 PAGE 03/05

1 m/1/80

Marks, and the above-identified registration.

LEDGER agrees to assist INTACCT by taking actions within ninety (90) days of execution of this document that will cause the domain name registration authority to revise its records to reflect that INTACCT is owner of the "eledger.com" and "eledger.net" domain names. INTACCT agrees to pay any fees charged by the domain name registration authority to revise its records to reflect that INTACCT is owner of the "eledger.com" and "eledger.net" domain names. LEDGER also agrees to assist INTACCT, at INTACCT's expense, by executing any necessary documents and by taking any other necessary actions for the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to reflect that INTACCT is owner of said registration and the mark set forth therein. LEDGER warrants that it is owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and said registration.

1 mg/8

**LEDGER** 

BY: Lee Mellinger

TITLE: CEO

State of	Olio	)
County of _	wood	) ss.

On this Standard day of September, 2003, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Lee Mellinger, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

MONA K JHUREMALANI NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO My Commission Expires April 27 2007 INTACCT

BY: David C. Thomas
TITLE:

State of <u>California</u>) ss.

County of <u>Santa Clava</u>)

On this 10th day of September, 2003, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared David C. Thomas, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official seal.

RHONDA K. BEYNON
Commission # 1362956
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Jun 29, 2008

Khonda Beynon
Notary Public

My commission expires:

-4-